26-11-2009 (Internal technical data sheet) ODE 21IA4T15GC2 ÷ 21IA9T50GC2
The “ODE ” reserves the right to carry out technical and aesthetic modifications without prior notification.
21IA4T15GC2
÷
21IA9T50GC2
Valve 2/2 way N.C. - flow direction
below seat - angle seat pilot valve
pneumatically actuated

pressure must not pass the functioning max pressure - see the
MOPD chart)
- Selftrimming packing gland maintenance free
- The valve can be settled up in all positions.
Pipe
ISO 228/1 Code
Ø
mm
Kv Actuator pilot
pressure (bar)
Differential
pressure (bar)
Max. allowable
pressure Weight
l/mn min max min max PS (bar) Kg
G 1/2 21IA4T15GC2 15 80
4 10 0
16
40
1,4
G 3/4 21IA5T20GC2 20 150 10 1,5
G 1 21IA6T25GC2 25 190 10 1,8
G 1 1/4 21IA7T32GC2 32 340 7 25 2,4
G1 1/2 21IA8T40GC2 40 430 4,5 2,7
G 2 21IA9T50GC2 50 620 3 16 3,9
Fluid Temperature - 10°C + 180°C
Environment temperature - 10°C + 60°C
Material Stainless steel AISI series 316
Seal PTFE

- They can be used with back pressure for gaseous (the back
pressure must not pass the functioning max pressure - see graphyc)
- Selftrimming packing gland maintenance free
- The valve can be settled up in all positions.
Pipe
ISO 228/1 Code
Ø
mm
Kv Actuator pilot
pressure (bar)
Differential
pressure (bar)
Max. allowable
pressure Weight
l/mn min max min max PS (bar) Kg
G 1/2 21IA4T15GA2 15 80
1,5 10 0 (See
graphyc)
40
1,2
G 3/4 21IA5T20GA2 20 150 1,3
G 1 21IA6T25GA2 25 190 1,6
G 1 1/4 21IA7T32GA2 32 340 25 2,2
G1 1/2 21IA8T40GA2 40 430 2,5
G 2 21IA9T50GA2 50 620 16 3,7
Fluid Temperature - 10°C + 180°C
Environment temperature - 10°C + 60°C
Material Stainless steel AISI series 316
Seal PTFE

- Optical position indicator.
- Internal seals are self adjusting for long life.
- Easily convertible from N.C. to N.O. or double acting.
- Universal mounting - any mounting orientation is acceptable.
Pipe
ISO 228/1 Code
Ø
mm
Kv Actuator pilot
pressure (bar)
Differential
pressure (bar)
Max. allowable
pressure Weight
l/mn min max min max PS (bar) Kg
G 1/2 21IA4T15GC2-H 15 80
5 10 0
35
40
1,4
G 3/4 21IA5T20GC2-H 20 150 25 1,5
G 1 21IA6T25GC2-H 25 190 20 1,8
G 1 1/4 21IA7T32GC2-H 32 340 13
25
2,4
G1 1/2 21IA8T40GC2-H 40 430 8 2,7
G 2 21IA9T50GC2-H 50 620 5,5 16 3,9
Fluid Temperature - 10°C + 180°C
Ambient temperature - 10°C + 60°C
Material Stainless steel AISI series 316
Seal PTFE